City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid OCWUT WC-0974-2 Ended At Dec 13, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Waterline Replacement

Company:	Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	
BASE BID	\$7,174,730.00	\$7,556,025.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$7,174,730.00	\$7,556,025.00	

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee;
 and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #OCWUT WC-0974-2 - Waterline Replacement

Creation Date Nov 6, 2023 End Date Dec 13, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST

Start Date Nov 22, 2023 8:39:58 AM CST Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

Cimarron Construction Company, LLC

\$7,174,730.00 (69/69 items)

Bid Contact **Don E Noble** Address **3501 NE. 63rd Street** Oklahoma City, OK 73121

DNoble@cimarroncco.com

Ph 405-728-1555

Fax 405-728-5026

Qualific	ations OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS			
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-01	BASE BID: MOBILIZATION - First Offer	\$258,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$258,000.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-02	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY) - First Offer	\$52,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$52,500.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-03	BASE BID: AUDIO-VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION - First Offer	\$2,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,400.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-04	BASE BID: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY - First Offer	\$12,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,500.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL - First Offer	\$75,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$75,500.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-06	BASE BID: 4-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer	\$85.00	8 / linear foot	\$680.00
Product		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency I		Supplier Notes:	20 //:	40.760.00
OCWUT WC-	BASE BID: 6-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer	\$92.00	30 / linear foot	\$2,760.00

erline Repl	acement	Trusts		
0974-2- -01-07				
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-08	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer		11224 / linear foot	\$1,279,536.00
Product		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-09	BASE BID: 12-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer	\$142.00	1310 / linear foot	\$186,020.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-10	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (4-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$320.00	49 / linear foot	\$15,680.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-11	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (6-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$325.00	120 / linear foot	\$39,000.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-12	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY OPEN CUT (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$240.00	113 / linear foot	\$27,120.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-13	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$390.00	1959 / linear foot	\$764,010.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-14	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (12-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$710.00	280 / linear foot	\$198,800.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-15	BASE BID: BORE FOR 8-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer	\$160.00	2138 / linear foot	\$342,080.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-16	BASE BID: BORE FOR 12-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer		229 / linear foot	\$41,220.00
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:	1	

Agency N		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-17	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 FUSIBLE PVC WATER LINE BY PIPE BURSTING - First Offer	\$198.00	3268 / linear foot	\$647,064.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-18	BASE BID: 6-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer		1 / each	\$435.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	l	I
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-19	BASE BID: 8-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer	\$605.00	2 / each	\$1,210.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-20	BASE BID: 12-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer	\$985.00	2 / each	\$1,970.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-21	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER - First Offer	\$490.00	8 / each	\$3,920.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-22	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 4-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-23	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,050.00	41 / each	\$43,050.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-24	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE - First Offer		7 / each	\$7,700.00
Product C		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N OCWUT WC- 0974-201-25	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,850.00	5 / each	\$9,250.00
Product C		Supplier Product Code:		
OCWUT WC-	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 12-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$2,400.00	2 / each	\$4,800.00

enine Kepi	acement	Trusis		
0974-2- -01-26				
Product		Supplier Product Code:	<u> </u>	
Agency N		Supplier Notes:		I
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-27	BASE BID: 6-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$610.00	4 / each	\$2,440.00
Product	Code.	Supplier Product Code:	<u> </u>	
Agency N		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT	BASE BID: 8-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer		34 / each	\$30,600.00
WC- 0974-2-				,,,,,,,,,,
-01-28				
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
			102 / aash	¢57,120,00
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-29	BASE BID: 8-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$560.00	102 / each	\$57,120.00
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
			1 / a a sla	¢2,200,00
OCWUT WC-	BASE BID: 8-INCH 22.5° BEND - First Offer	\$550.00	4 / each	\$2,200.00
0974-2-				
-01-30				
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT	BASE BID: 12-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer	\$950.00	3 / each	\$2,850.00
WC-				
0974-2- -01-31				
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT	BASE BID: 12-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer		19 / each	\$16,150.00
WC-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
0974-2-				
-01-32				
Product		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-	BASE BID: 12-INCH 11.25° BEND - First Offer	\$780.00	4 / each	\$3,120.00
0974-2-				
-01-33				
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT	BASE BID: 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$4,750.00	2 / each	\$9,500.00
WC-				
0974-2- -01-34				
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code		
Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT	BASE BID: 8-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer		12 / each	\$48,600.00
WC-				
VVC				
0974-2-				

	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offe WC-0974-201-36	r \$6,500.00	1 / each	\$6,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offe WC-0974-201-37	r \$2,700.00	37 / each	\$99,900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offe WC- 0974-201-38	r \$3,500.00	61 / each	\$213,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 12-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offe WC-0974-201-39	r \$5,500.00	14 / each	\$77,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 6-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offe WC- 0974-201-40	1	3 / each	\$48,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 8-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offe WC-0974-201-41	r \$13,000.00	3 / each	\$39,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 12-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offe WC- 0974-201-42		4 / each	\$116,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offe WC- 0974-201-43		2 / each	\$9,000.00
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Agency Notes: OCWUT BASE BID: 12-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offe WC- 0974-201-44		2 / each	\$10,000.00
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes: OCWUT BASE BID: 12-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offe WC-	Supplier Notes: r \$5,500.00	7 / each	\$38,500.00

erline Repla	acement	Trusts		
0974-2- -01-45				
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-46	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 12-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$7,000.00	1 / each	\$7,000.00
Product (Supplier Product Code:		,
Agency N		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-47	BASE BID: 16-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$6,500.00	4 / each	\$26,000.00
Product (Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-48	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer	\$1,900.00	284 / each	\$539,600.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-49	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$2,500.00	232 / each	\$580,000.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-50	BASE BID: 2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer	\$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-51	BASE BID: 2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$4,000.00	2 / each	\$8,000.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-52	BASE BID: METER RELOCATION (1-INCH) - First Offer	\$3,500.00	22 / each	\$77,000.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-53	BASE BID: FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - First Offer	\$7,400.00	41 / each	\$303,400.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-54	BASE BID: HYDRANT RELOCATION - First Offer		2 / each	\$16,400.00
Product (Code:	Supplier Product Code:	<u> </u>	

Agency N	lotes:	Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-55	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (4-INCH WATER LINE) - First Offer	\$1,900.00	1 / each	\$1,900.00
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-56	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (6-INCH WATER LINE) - First Offer	\$2,100.00	8 / each	\$16,800.00
Product (Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (8-INCH WATER LINE) - First	Supplier Notes: \$3,500.00	2 / each	\$7,000.00
WC- 0974-2- -01-57	Offer	+3,300,00	27 cdc11	¥7,000.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-58	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (12-INCH WATER LINE) - First Offer	\$6,000.00	3 / each	\$18,000.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-59	BASE BID: HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND DISINFECTION - First Offer	\$68,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$68,500.00
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-60	BASE BID: PAVEMENT CUT AND PERMANENT REPAIR (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$190.00	937 / square yard	\$178,030.00
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-61	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$165.00	560 / square yard	\$92,400.00
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-62	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE PARKING LOT PAVEMENT (ASPHALT) - First Offer	\$140.00	122 / square yard	\$17,080.00
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-63	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK - First Offer	\$150.00	476 / square yard	\$71,400.00
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER - First	\$95.00	876 / linear	\$83,220.00

nine Replacement	S Trusis		
0974-2- -01-64			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT - First Offe WC- 0974-201-65	r \$500.00	17 / each	\$8,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: SOLID SLAB SODDING - First Offe WC- 0974-2- -01-66	\$4.00	10528 / square yard	\$42,112.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL - First Offe WC- 0974-2- -01-67	\$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL - First Offe WC- 0974-2- -01-68	r \$79.00	1257 / cubic yard	\$99,303.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT BASE BID: TEMPORARY WATER - First Offe WC- 0974-201-69	\$10.00	5200 / linear foot	\$52,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
			Lot Total: \$7,174,730.00

Southwest Water Works L.L.C.

\$7,556,025.00 (69/69 items)

Bid Contact Paul Matthews

paul@swwaterworks.com

Ph 405990

Fax 405-463-5665

Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS

Address **201 NW 132nd St Oklahoma City, OK 73114**

Qualific	Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS					
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Notes:				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-01	BASE BID: MOBILIZATION - First Offer	\$350,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$350,000.00		
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-02	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY) - First Offer		1 / lump sum	\$60,000.00		
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

i				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-03	BASE BID: AUDIO-VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION - First Offer	\$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00
Product C		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Agency N OCWUT WC- 0974-201-04	BASE BID: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY - First Offer	\$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-05	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL - First Offer	\$75,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$75,000.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-06	BASE BID: 4-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer	\$100.00	8 / linear foot	\$800.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-07	BASE BID: 6-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer	\$120.00	30 / linear foot	\$3,600.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-08	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer	\$150.00	11224 / linear foot	\$1,683,600.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-09	BASE BID: 12-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) BY OPEN CUT - First Offer	\$180.00	1310 / linear foot	\$235,800.00
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-10	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (4-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$200.00	49 / linear foot	\$9,800.00
Product C		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N OCWUT WC- 0974-201-11	otes: BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (6-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$250.00	120 / linear foot	\$30,000.00
Product C		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N		Supplier Notes:	442.75	400 FF0 00
OCWUT WC-	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY OPEN CUT (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$350.00	113 / linear foot	\$39,550.00

enne Kepia	acement	Trusis			
0974-2- -01-12					
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-13	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer		1959 / linear foot	\$783,600.00	
Product (Supplier Product Code:			
Agency N		Supplier Notes: \$500.00	200 / linear	¢1.40.000.00	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-14	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (12-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer		280 / linear foot	\$140,000.00	
Product (Supplier Product Code:			
Agency N		Supplier Notes:	2420./	¢267.250.00	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-15	BASE BID: BORE FOR 8-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer	\$125.00	2138 / linear foot	\$267,250.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-16	BASE BID: BORE FOR 12-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer	\$145.00	229 / linear foot	\$33,205.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-17	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 FUSIBLE PVC WATER LINE BY PIPE BURSTING - First Offer	\$225.00	3268 / linear foot	\$735,300.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	ı		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-18	BASE BID: 6-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer	\$550.00	1 / each	\$550.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-19	BASE BID: 8-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer		2 / each	\$1,600.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-20	BASE BID: 12-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer		2 / each	\$2,800.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-21	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER - First Offer		8 / each	\$4,800.00	
Product (Code:	Supplier Product Code:			

enine Replacement	IIS	Trusis		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-22	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 4-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	ı	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-23	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer		41 / each	\$45,100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-24	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$900.00	7 / each	\$6,300.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-25	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,600.00	5 / each	\$8,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-26	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 12-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$2,500.00	2 / each	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-27	BASE BID: 6-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-28	BASE BID: 8-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer		34 / each	\$27,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-29	BASE BID: 8-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer		102 / each	\$81,600.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-30	BASE BID: 8-INCH 22.5° BEND - First Offer		4 / each	\$3,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1	
OCWUT WC-	BASE BID: 12-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer		3 / each	\$4,500.00

erline Repl	acement its	Trusts			
0974-2- -01-31					
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-32	BASE BID: 12-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$1,400.00	19 / each	\$26,600.00	
Product		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency N		Supplier Notes:	4.4	+F 600 00	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-33	BASE BID: 12-INCH 11.25° BEND - First Offer	\$1,400.00	4 / each	\$5,600.00	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-34	BASE BID: 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,250.00	2 / each	\$6,500.00	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-35	BASE BID: 8-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$4,000.00	12 / each	\$48,000.00	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-36	BASE BID: 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-37	BASE BID: 6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,250.00	37 / each	\$120,250.00	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-38	BASE BID: 8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$4,000.00	61 / each	\$244,000.00	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-39	BASE BID: 12-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$5,000.00	14 / each	\$70,000.00	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-40	BASE BID: 6-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$9,000.00	3 / each	\$27,000.00	
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:			

Agency N	otes:	Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-41	BASE BID: 8-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$12,000.00	3 / each	\$36,000.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
	BASE BID: 12-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$18,500.00	4 / each	\$74,000.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-43	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$2,500.00	2 / each	\$5,000.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-44	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-45	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$3,500.00	7 / each	\$24,500.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-46	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 12-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$4,500.00	1 / each	\$4,500.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-47	BASE BID: 16-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$5,500.00	4 / each	\$22,000.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-48	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer		284 / each	\$426,000.00		
Product C		Supplier Product Code:	1			
Agency N OCWUT WC- 0974-201-49	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$1,700.00	232 / each	\$394,400.00		
Product C Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
OCWUT WC-	BASE BID: 2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer	\$4,000.00	1 / each	\$4,000.00		

mine Kepi	acement	Trusis			
0974-2-					
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-51	BASE BID: 2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$6,000.00	2 / each	\$12,000.00	
Product (Supplier Product Code:			
Agency N	lotes:	Supplier Notes:	I	I	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-52	BASE BID: METER RELOCATION (1-INCH) - First Offer	\$1,500.00	22 / each	\$33,000.00	
Product (Code:	Supplier Product Code:	1		
Agency N	lotes:	Supplier Notes:	I	I	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-53	BASE BID: FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - First Offer	\$9,500.00	41 / each	\$389,500.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-54	BASE BID: HYDRANT RELOCATION - First Offer	\$11,000.00	2 / each	\$22,000.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-55	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (4-INCH WATER LINE) - First Offer		1 / each	\$2,500.00	
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-56	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (6-INCH WATER LINE) - First Offer		8 / each	\$40,000.00	
Product (Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-57	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (8-INCH WATER LINE) - First Offer		2 / each	\$15,000.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-58	BASE BID: WET CONNECTION (12-INCH WATER LINE) - First Offer		3 / each	\$30,000.00	
Product (Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-59	BASE BID: HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND DISINFECTION - First Offer		1 / lump sum	\$75,000.00	
Product (Code:	Supplier Product Code:			

Agongul		Supplier Notes:			
Agency I		Supplier Notes:		I	
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-60	BASE BID: PAVEMENT CUT AND PERMANENT REPAIR (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$225.00	937 / square yard	\$210,825.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-61	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$180.00	560 / square yard	\$100,800.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-62	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE PARKING LOT PAVEMENT (ASPHALT) - First Offer	\$225.00	122 / square yard	\$27,450.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-63	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK - First Offer	\$115.00	476 / square yard	\$54,740.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-64	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER - First Offer	\$80.00	876 / linear foot	\$70,080.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-65	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT - First Offer	\$600.00	17 / each	\$10,200.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-66		\$5.00	10528 / square yard	\$52,640.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-67		\$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT WC- 0974-2- -01-68	BASE BID: CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL - First Offer	\$5.00	1257 / cubic yard	\$6,285.00	
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT		\$15.00	5200 /	\$78,000.00	

bid #OCWUT WC-0974-2 -Waterline Replacement City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

The Replacement	114010	
0974-2-		
-01-69		
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	
		Lot Total: \$7,556,025.00

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET Periscope Source: Bid Tabulation Report IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

Bid #24401 - Tactical Command Vehicle

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Creation Date Nov 2, 2023 **End Date** Dec 13, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST

Start Date Nov 15, 2023 7:36:00 AM CST Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

Nomad Global Communication Solutions

\$698,424.88 (5/5 items)

Bid Contact Kristin Ahonen bidsandproposals@nomadgcs.com

Columbia Falls, MT 59912

Address 5414 US Hwy 2 West

Ph 888-755-1721

Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes:		
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
24401–01-01	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for Vehicle - First Offer	\$698,424.88	1 / each	\$698,424.88
Product Code: Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: See atta complete specifications a vehicle.	ached Nomad p	
24401–01-02	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for Freight - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Freight		e price of the vehicle.
24401–01-03	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for warranty - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Nomad standard 12 warranty included. Warranty information can be found in Nomad's uploaded proposal documentation.		
24401–01-04	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for additional labor - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: All labor		e cost of the vehicle.
				Lot Total: \$698,424.88
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
24401–02-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Nomad W-9 included in the attached, compl "Packet for Bid"		n the attached, completed
				Lot Total: \$0.00

TECHOPS SPECIALTY VEHICLES, LLC

\$797,534.37 (3/5 items)

Bid Contact William Krampf

wkrampf@techopssv.com

Ph 443-848-2906

Address 218 A LOG CANOE CIRCLE STEVENSVILLE, MD 21666

Oklahoma City will be determined at the time of acceptance.

Bid Notes TechOps Specialty Vehicles, LLC offers it's standard model Mobile Command Vehicle MCV3228F-01

		Supplier Notes: TechOps Specialty Vehicles, LLC offers it's stand model Mobile Command Vehicle MCV3228F-01		
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
24401-01-01	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for Vehicle - First Offer	\$797,534.37	1 / each	\$797,534.37
Product Code: Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Transportation cost from	TechOps Spec	ialty vehicles, LLC to

24401–01-02	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for Freight - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Freight d	etermined at t	he time of acceptance.
24401–01-03	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for warranty			No Bids
Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
24401–01-04	Tatical Command Vehicle: Price for additional labor			No Bids
Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$797,534.37
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
24401–02-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Creation Date Oct 19, 2023

Dec 13, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST

Bid Committee Bid Tab

End Date

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

Bid #OCWUT 29-24 - Water Treatment Plant Chlorine Tank Inspections and Repair Services

Start Date Nov 1, 2023 7:50:14 AM (CDT	Awarded Date Not	Yet Awarded		
OCWUT 29-2401-01 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 29-2401-02 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 29-2401-03 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 29-2401-04 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 29-2401-05 Part Prices (Cost Plu	s Percentage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 29-2401-06 Part Prices (Cost Plu					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 29-2401-07 Part Prices (Cost Plu					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 29-2401-08 Part Prices (Cost Plu	s Percentage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		

Periscope Source: Agency Reports

Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 29-2401-09 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	ntage) Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Supplier	Offic Price	Qty/onit	No Bids	Atten.	DOCS
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	INO DIUS		
OCWUT 29-2401-10 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	ntage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		,	
OCWUT 29-2401-11 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	ntage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
3.180			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	'		
OCWUT 29-2401-12 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	ntage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		,	
OCWUT 29-2401-13 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	ntage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 29-2401-14 4,500-Gallon Liquid Chlorin	e Tanks - Inspect	ion			
Supplier	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
		(), c.m.	No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 29-2401-15 4,500-Gallon Liquid Chlorin	e Tanks - Renairs				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
	Sinci rice		No Bids	,	
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	110 5103		
OCWUT 29-2401-16 12,000-Gallon Liquid Chlori	ne Tanks - Inspec	tion			
Supplier	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
••			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	'		
OCWUT 29-2401-17 12,000-Gallon Liquid Chlori	ne Tanks - Repair	rs			
Supplier		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

OCWUT 29-2401-21 Excess Flow Valve Midland A-129							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
			No Bids				
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:					
Agency Notes:							
			_				

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Supplier

Agency Product Code:

Agency Notes:

Bid Committee Bid Tab

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

Bid #OCWUT 30-24 - Water Treatment Plant Ammonia Tank Inspections and Repair Services

Creation Date Oct 20, 2023 **End Date** Dec 13, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST Start Date Nov 1, 2023 7:50:14 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded OCWUT 30-24--01-01 Labor Rates Supplier **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** Attch. **Docs** No Bids **Agency Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OCWUT 30-24--01-02 Labor Rates Supplier **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** Attch. Docs No Bids **Agency Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OCWUT 30-24--01-03 Labor Rates **Unit Price Total Price** Supplier Qty/Unit Attch. **Docs** No Bids **Agency Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OCWUT 30-24--01-04 Labor Rates **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** Supplier Attch. **Docs** No Bids **Agency Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OCWUT 30-24--01-05 Labor Rates Supplier **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** Attch. Docs No Bids Agency Product Code: **Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OCWUT 30-24--01-06 Labor Rates Supplier **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** Attch. Docs No Bids **Agency Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OCWUT 30-24--01-07 Part Prices (Cost Plus Percentage)

OCWUT 30-2401-08 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	 ntage)				
Supplier		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		

Qty/Unit

Supplier Notes:

Unit Price

Total Price

No Bids

Attch.

Docs

Agency Product Code:

Supplier Notes:

Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-09 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc	centage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-10 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc	entage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-11 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc	entage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-12 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc	entage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-13 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc	entage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-14 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc	entage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-15 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-16 4,500-Gallon Anhydrous A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code:		Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:					
OCWUT 30-2401-17 4,500-Gallon Anhydrous A					
Supplier	Unit Price	Oty/Unit	Total Price	Attch	Docs

		No Bids	
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
Tresha Williams	 Chad Harrison	Tir	n Alvarez
City Clerk	 Purchasing Agent		uditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

Bid #OCWUT 31-24 - Water Treatment Plant Chemical Tank Inspections and Repair Services

Creation Date Oct 20, 2023	eation Date Oct 20, 2023 End Date		Dec 13, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST		
art Date Nov 1, 2023 7:50:14 AM CDT		Awarded Date N	ot Yet Awarded		
OCWUT 31-2401-01 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-02 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-03 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-04 Labor Rates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-05 Labor Rates					
Supplier Education Rates	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
очерно.	- Office Trice	Q cy/oinc	No Bids	Accert.	
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	1.000.00		
OCWUT 31-2401-06 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc		T			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	No Bids		
OCWUT 31-2401-07 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc		I			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	No Bids		
OCWUT 31-2401-08 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perc	entage)				
Supplier		Oty/Unit	Total Price	Attch	Docs

No Bids

Periscope Source: Agency Reports

Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-09 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce		a			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	No Bids		
OCIMILT 24 24 04 10 Part Prises (Cost Plus Parse)	ntago)				
OCWUT 31-2401-10 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
зиррнен	Office	Qty/Offic	No Bids	Atten.	
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	140 5103		
OCWUT 31-2401-11 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	ntage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
		(d)	No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	1		
OCWUT 31-2401-12 Part Prices (Cost Plus Perce	ntage)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-13 120-Ton Liquid Carbon Diox	ide Storage Tanl	k - Inspection			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
			No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-14 120-Ton Carbon Dioxide Sto	rage Tank Repai	irs			
Supplier	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
		(d)	No Bids		
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-15 15,000-Gallon Liquid Oxyge	n Tanks - Inspect	tion			
Supplier	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Сиррис	- Gillet 1166	Quy, oc	No Bids	71000111	
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
OCWUT 31-2401-16 15,000-Gallon Liquid Oxyger	n Tanks - Repairs	5			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Agency Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	No Bids		
OCWUT 31-2401-17 21,000-Gallon Liquid Carbor			1		
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.